ICMAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS



CMA Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, President, ICMAI along with CMA Ashwin G. Dalwadi, Immediate Past President, ICMAI and CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Council Member, ICMAI, called on Ms. Deepti Gaur Mukerjee, IAS, Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Corporate Affairs on 3rd September, 2024



CMA Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, President, ICMAI, CMA Rajendra Singh Bhati, Chairman, Direct Taxation Committee, ICMAI, CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Chairman, PD & CPE Committee, ICMAI and CMA Shailendra Bardia during the Stakeholder consultation meeting held for the Comprehensive Review of the Income Tax, 1961 on 18.09.2024 at North Block, New Delhi



CMA Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, President, ICMAI, CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Council Member, ICMAI along with senior officials of PFC Limited, CMA R K Malhotra and CMA Rajesh Kr Agarwal, called on Shri Harsh Malhotra, Hon'ble Union Minister of State for Corporate Affairs and Road, Transport & Highways on 24th September, 2024



CMA Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, President, ICMAI along with CMA Ashwin G. Dalwadi, Immediate Past President, ICMAI and CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Council Member, ICMAI, called on CMA (Dr). T.V.Somanathan, IAS, Cabinet Secretary to the Government of India on 13th September, 2024



CMA Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak, President, ICMAI, CMA Rajendra Singh Bhati, Chairman, Direct Taxation Committee, ICMAI, CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Chairman, PD & CPE Committee, ICMAI and CMA Shailendra Bardia during the Stakeholder consultation meeting held for the Comprehensive Review of the Income Tax, 1961 on 18.09.2024 at North Block, New Delhi

ICMAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS



Agreement signing between ICMAI and IIT Madras on 6th September, 2024 to offer skill enhancement courses for CMA students and members. (L/R) Ms. Bharathi, Senior Project Officer, NPTEL, IITM, Dr. Arun Kumar G, Professor, IITM, Dr. Vignesh Muthuvijayan, Professor, IITM, Dr. Andrew Thangaraj, Professor, IITM, Prof. R.Sarathi, Dean-Planning, IITM, CMA (Dr.) Kaushik Banerjee, Secretary, ICMAI, CMA Vinayranjan P, Council Member, ICMAI, CMA Ashwin G. Dalwadi, Immediate Past President, ICMAI and CMA (Dr.) D.P. Nandy, Addl. Secretary, ICMAI



ICMAI organized the SafaiMitra Suraksha Shivir on 23rd September 2024 as part of 'Swachhata Hi Seva (SHS) – 2024' Campaign



Inaugural Session of fifth batch of CAT Course, ICMAI (under Directorate General Resettlement, Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence, GOI) at Bhubaneswar on 13.09.2024. Col Kirtiman Gautam Mohanty and CMA Gagan Bihari Swain, Director (Finance) Odisha Power Generation Corporation Ltd., graced the programme in the presence of CMA Rajendra Singh Bhati, Council Member & Chairman, Committee for Accounting Technician, ICMAI, CMA Damodar Mishra, RCM & Secretary, ICMAI- EIRC and CMA Ramesh Chandra Patra, Chairman, ICMAI-Bhubaneswar Chapter.

ICMAI-CMA SNAPSHOTS



CMA Manoj Kumar Anand, Council Member, ICMAI felicitating CMA Daljeet Singh Khatri on assuming the charge of Director (Finance), HUDCO



Brig Randeep Singh Chatha, ADG, DRZ (West), DGR, Ministry of Defence interacted with the third batch of CAT Course, ICMAI (under DGR, Department of Ex-Servicemen Welfare, Ministry of Defence, GOI) at Udaipur on 30.09.2024 through video-conferencing in the presence of CMA Rajendra Singh Bhati, Council Member & Chairman, Committee for Accounting Technician, ICMAI



Signing of MOU between Scottish Church College and the Institute of Cost Accountants of India for GST and Income Tax Courses for college students conducted by the Tax Research Department



Ganesh Puja at Institute Headquarters